CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT

BY-LAW NUMBER 18 BCA

BEING A BY-LAW RESPECTING THE APPOINTMENT OF SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTORS

WHEREAS Section 32.1(3) of the Building Code Act, S.O. 1992, Chap. 23 as amended empowers the Board of Health to appoint sewage system inspectors;

NOW THEREFORE THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

TITLE

SHORT TITLE

40. This by-law may be cited as the Appointment of Inspector By-Law.

DEFINITIONS

DEFINITIONS

- 41. a) "Act" means the Building Code Act, 1992 including amendments thereto.
 - b) "Board of Health" means the Board of Health of the Leeds, Grenville and Lanark District Health Unit.

APPOINTMENTS

APPOINTMENTS

42. The Board of Health appoints Debbie Steele as Deputy Chief Building Official and as sewage system inspector.

GIVEN UNDER THE SEAL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT AND PASSED THIS DAY OF

| Medical Officer of Health/CEO | Chairperson of the Board |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|

CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT

BY-LAW NUMBER 20 BCA

BEING A BY-LAW RESPECTING THE APPOINTMENT OF SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTORS

WHEREAS Section 32.1(3) of the Building Code Act, S.O. 1992, Chap. 23 as amended empowers the Board of Health to appoint sewage system inspectors;

NOW THEREFORE THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

TITLE

SHORT TITLE

40. This by-law may be cited as the Appointment of Inspector By-Law.

DEFINITIONS

DEFINITIONS

- 41. a) "Act" means the Building Code Act, 1992 including amendments thereto.
 - b) "Board of Health" means the Board of Health of the Leeds, Grenville and Lanark District Health Unit.

APPOINTMENTS

APPOINTMENTS

42. The Board of Health appoints Ben MacNeil as Deputy Chief Building Official and as sewage system inspector.

GIVEN UNDER THE SEAL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE & LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT AND PASSED THIS DAY OF .

| Medical Officer of Health/CEO | Chairperson of the Board |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------|